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Almquist, Victoria  
5903 Mount Eagle Drive 
Unit 316 
Alexandria, VA 22303

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Alexandria, VA

04/23/2025 $62.00 $124.00

Almquist, Victoria  
5903 Mount Eagle Drive 
Unit 316 
Alexandria, VA 22303

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Alexandria, VA

06/05/2025 $62.00 $186.00

Arnold, Cynthia  
1610 Ridgeway Drive 
Barboursville, VA 22923

1.Christ Episcopal Church 
2.Parish Administrator 
3.Orange, VA

05/02/2025 $150.00 $300.00

Arnold, Cynthia  
1610 Ridgeway Drive 
Barboursville, VA 22923

1.Christ Episcopal Church 
2.Parish Administrator 
3.Orange, VA

05/17/2025 $50.00 $350.00

Audibert, Susan Q 
9116 Open Gate Rd 
Gordonsville, VA 22942

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.Gordonsville, VA

05/21/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Brown, Patricia  
22 Mulligan Dr 
Palmyra, VA 22963

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Palmyra, VA

04/07/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Burks, Beverly  
P.O. Box 566 
Lexington, VA 24450

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.Lexington, Virginia

05/21/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Buzzelli, Marta  
6402 Scuffletown Road 
Somerset, VA 22972

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Somerset, Virginia

04/25/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Chao, Alwyn  
24602 Hawthroe Drive 
Beachwood, OH 44122

1.Self 
2.Phsycian 
3.Beachwood, Ohio

04/30/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Clore, Richard  
371 Greenfields Drive 
Orange, VA 22960

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Orange, VA

04/20/2025 $50.00 $400.00

Clore, Richard  
371 Greenfields Drive 
Orange, VA 22960

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Orange, VA

05/20/2025 $50.00 $450.00

Costigan, Pete  
418 Rudolph St 
Ruckersville, VA 22968

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Ruckersville, VA

04/18/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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Cranston, Linda  
19216 Sycamore Lane 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Culpeper, VA

05/12/2025 $500.00 $550.00

Culpeper County Democratic Committee 
P.O. Box 131 
Culpeper, VA 22701-0131

1. 
2.Political Oranization 
3.Culpeper, VA

04/04/2025 $1,000.00 $2,481.00

Daniel, Joseph  
2166 December Court 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Culpeper, VA

04/29/2025 $500.00 $2,500.00

Daniel, Joseph  
2166 December Court 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Culpeper, VA

05/29/2025 $500.00 $3,000.00

Daniel, Linda  
2166 December Court 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Culpeper, VA

04/01/2025 $100.00 $900.00

Daniel, Linda  
2166 December Court 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Culpeper, VA

05/01/2025 $100.00 $1,000.00

Daniel, Linda  
2166 December Court 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Culpeper, VA

06/01/2025 $100.00 $1,100.00

DeAngelis, Donna  
2475 Cabin Road 
Reva, VA 22735

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Reva, VA

05/31/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Dennis, Mary  
12215 Montford Rd 
Orange, VA 22960

1.American Climate Partners 
2.Administrative Manager 
3.Orange, Virginia

05/13/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Dunphy, Edward  
605 S West St 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Culpeper, VA

06/01/2025 $10.00 $110.00

Durr, David  
18453 Snaffle Lane 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Culpeper, VA

05/15/2025 $300.00 $300.00

Edwards, Marcy  
11373 Fox Hill Road 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Culpeper, VA

04/09/2025 $100.00 $500.00
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Edwards, Marcy  
11373 Fox Hill Road 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Culpeper, VA

04/18/2025 $100.00 $600.00

Edwards, Marcy  
11373 Fox Hill Road 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Culpeper, VA

04/23/2025 $100.00 $700.00

Edwards, Marcy  
11373 Fox Hill Road 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Culpeper, VA

05/09/2025 $100.00 $800.00

Edwards, Marcy  
11373 Fox Hill Road 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Culpeper, VA

05/18/2025 $100.00 $900.00

Eveland, Pat  
148 Doc Carpenter Lane 
Madison, VA 22727

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Madison, VA

05/31/2025 $300.00 $650.00

Fowlkes, Florence  
P.O. Box 910 
Gordonsville, VA 22942

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.Gordonsville, Virginia

05/10/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Fresina, Lori  
7 Alfreton Road 
Needham, MA 02494

1.American Heart Association 
2.VP 
3.Dallas, TX

05/10/2025 $62.00 $162.00

Glade, Brian  
2218 W Hoover Rd 
Haywood, VA 22722

1.Sterling Martin Associates 
2.Executive Recruiting 
3.Washington D.C.

05/28/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Guenther, Sharon  
19182 Chateau Road 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Culpeper, VA

05/19/2025 $140.00 $140.00

Guenther, Sharon  
19182 Chateau Road 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Culpeper, VA

05/29/2025 $62.00 $202.00

Guenther, Sharon  
19182 Chateau Road 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Culpeper, VA

05/29/2025 $25.00 $227.00

Halgren, Nancy  
737 First Street 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Culpeper, VA

05/31/2025 $100.00 $162.00
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Halvorsen, Karen  
7135 Constitution Hwy. 
Gordonsville, VA 22942

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Gordonsville, VA

04/08/2025 $25.00 $850.00

Halvorsen, Karen  
7135 Constitution Hwy. 
Gordonsville, VA 22942

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Gordonsville, VA

05/08/2025 $25.00 $875.00

Heinicke, Mark  
25 Sweet Pea Rd 
Ruckersville, VA 22968

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Ruckersville, VA

06/05/2025 $25.00 $105.25

Herndon, Ray  
12215 Montford Rd 
Orange, VA 22960

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Emploed 
3.Orange, VA

05/07/2025 $100.00 $162.00

Hershey, Loren  
2451 Fairhunt Ct 
Oakton, VA 22124

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Oakton, VA

05/20/2025 $185.00 $220.72

Hodder, Arthur  
96 Pine Tree Drive 
Barboursville, VA 22923

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Barboursville, VA

05/06/2025 $50.00 $145.00

Hodder, Arthur  
96 Pine Tree Drive 
Barboursville, VA 22923

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Barboursville, VA

05/21/2025 $130.00 $275.00

Howard, Alison  
6455 Riverbend Lane 
Reva, VA 22735

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Reva, VA

05/31/2025 $250.00 $1,036.00

Jameson, Charles  
15322 St Jameson Rd 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Culpeper, VA

04/04/2025 $50.00 $286.00

Jameson, Charles  
15322 St Jameson Rd 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Culpeper, VA

05/11/2025 $500.00 $786.00

Johnson, Cynthia  
2731 Novum Road 
Reva, VA 22735

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Reva, Virginia

04/24/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Johnson, Jane  
15194 Alphin Lane 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.None 
2.None 
3.Culpeper, VA

05/22/2025 $100.00 $185.00
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Johnson, Jane  
15194 Alphin Lane 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.None 
2.None 
3.Culpeper, VA

05/31/2025 $150.00 $335.00

Jones, Steven  
2309 Blue Spruce Drive 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Culpeper, VA

06/01/2025 $100.00 $125.00

Kulick, Isabel  
14469 Alphin Lane 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.Culpeper, Virginia

05/31/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Landgraf, Charles  
3693 Etlan Road 
Etlan, VA 22719

1.Arnold & Porter 
2.Lawyer 
3.Washington, DC

05/30/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Laughlin, Tracy  
7174 Rapidan Road 
Rapidan, VA 22733

1.New Teacher Center 
2.Writer 
3.Santa Cruz, CA

05/21/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Lewis, Lynne  
236 Peliso Avenue 
Orange, VA 22960

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Orange, VA

05/04/2025 $10.00 $105.00

Lewis, Lynne  
236 Peliso Avenue 
Orange, VA 22960

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Orange, VA

06/04/2025 $10.00 $115.00

Long, Suzanne  
PO Box 66 
Leon, VA 22725

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Leon, VA

05/14/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Long, Suzanne  
PO Box 66 
Leon, VA 22725

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Leon, VA

05/31/2025 $250.00 $450.00

Lyman, Julia  
237 Blue Ridge Road 
Orange, VA 22960

1.Self 
2.Realtor 
3.Orange, VA

05/21/2025 $100.00 $330.00

Madison County Democrats 
P.O. Box 81 
Madison, VA 22727

1. 
2.Political Organization 
3.Madison, VA

04/01/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

May, Anna Baldwin 
P.O. Box 190 
Rapidan, VA 22733

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.Rapidan, Virginia

05/21/2025 $200.00 $200.00
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McClary, Michael  
11373 Fox Hill Rd 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Culpeper, VA

05/18/2025 $100.00 $200.00

McCloskey, John  
405 Lexington Way 
Stanardsville, VA 22973

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Stanardsville, VA

05/31/2025 $62.00 $362.00

Monahan, Mary Jo  
15126 Alphin Lane 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Culpeper, VA

05/31/2025 $500.00 $600.00

Motley, Sandra  
202 Weaver St 
Gordonsville, VA 22942

1.Self 
2.Caterer 
3.Gordonsville, VA

04/28/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Neidley, Elliott  
350 Greene Lea Drive 
Ruckersville, VA 22968

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Ruckersville, VA

04/02/2025 $100.00 $262.00

Neidley, Elliott  
350 Greene Lea Drive 
Ruckersville, VA 22968

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Ruckersville, VA

05/30/2025 $62.00 $324.00

Pieper, Joshua  
754 Blossom Tree Rd 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.Department of Homeland Security 
2.Project Manager 
3.Washington, D.C.

05/31/2025 $62.00 $112.00

Poe, Lavona  
282 Lake Dr 
Ruckersville, VA 22968

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Ruckersville, VA

05/24/2025 $25.00 $115.50

Reuther, Catriona  
748 Round Hill Drive 
Orange, VA 22960

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Orange, VA

04/13/2025 $75.00 $1,150.00

Reuther, Catriona  
748 Round Hill Drive 
Orange, VA 22960

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Orange, VA

05/13/2025 $75.00 $1,225.00

Reuther, Catriona  
748 Round Hill Drive 
Orange, VA 22960

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Orange, VA

05/31/2025 $1,000.00 $2,225.00

Reuther, David  
748 Round Hill Drive 
Orange, VA 22960

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Orange, VA

04/13/2025 $75.00 $1,150.00
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Reuther, David  
748 Round Hill Drive 
Orange, VA 22960

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Orange, VA

05/05/2025 $500.00 $1,650.00

Reuther, David  
748 Round Hill Drive 
Orange, VA 22960

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Orange, VA

05/05/2025 $500.00 $2,150.00

Reuther, David  
748 Round Hill Drive 
Orange, VA 22960

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Orange, VA

05/13/2025 $75.00 $2,225.00

Rhett, John  
18244 Buzzard Hollow Road 
Gordonsville, VA 22942

1.Rhett Architects 
2.Architect 
3.Gordonsville, VA

04/04/2025 $10.00 $310.00

Rhett, John  
18244 Buzzard Hollow Road 
Gordonsville, VA 22942

1.Rhett Architects 
2.Architect 
3.Gordonsville, VA

05/04/2025 $10.00 $320.00

Rhett, John  
18244 Buzzard Hollow Road 
Gordonsville, VA 22942

1.Rhett Architects 
2.Architect 
3.Gordonsville, VA

06/04/2025 $10.00 $330.00

Roby, Martha  
374 Greenfields Drive 
Orange, VA 22960

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.Orange, 22960

05/09/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Rockwell, Virginia  
4247 Ridge Road 
Barboursville, VA 22923

1.Gentle Gardener Green Design 
2.Landscape 
3.Montpelier, VA

04/11/2025 $50.00 $550.00

Rockwell, Virginia  
4247 Ridge Road 
Barboursville, VA 22923

1.Gentle Gardener Green Design 
2.Landscape 
3.Montpelier, VA

05/08/2025 $250.00 $800.00

Rockwell, Virginia  
4247 Ridge Road 
Barboursville, VA 22923

1.Gentle Gardener Green Design 
2.Landscape 
3.Montpelier, VA

05/11/2025 $50.00 $850.00

Sappington, Alyson  
12505 Albano Road 
Barboursville, VA 22923

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Barboursville, VA

05/14/2025 $100.00 $150.00

Smith, Sandra  
208 Duke Street 
Gordonsbille, VA 22942

1.Montpelier Foundation 
2.Tour Guide 
3.Orange, VA

04/30/2025 $25.00 $112.00
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Smith, Sandra  
208 Duke Street 
Gordonsbille, VA 22942

1.Montpelier Foundation 
2.Tour Guide 
3.Orange, VA

05/31/2025 $25.00 $137.00

Soler, Patricia  
20262 Germanna Hwy 
Stevensburg, VA 22741

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.Stevensburg, Virginia

05/27/2025 $124.00 $124.00

Speiden, Bill  
P.O. Box 462 
Somerset, VA 22972

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Somerset, VA

04/29/2025 $20.00 $244.00

Speiden, Bill  
P.O. Box 462 
Somerset, VA 22972

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Somerset, VA

04/30/2025 $100.00 $344.00

Speiden, Bill  
P.O. Box 462 
Somerset, VA 22972

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Somerset, VA

05/29/2025 $20.00 $364.00

Sponski, Mary Lew  
19030 Millman Circle 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.Culpeper, Virginia

04/25/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Stock, Jeremy  
12178 Farley Road 
Brandy Station, VA 22714

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Brandy Station, VA

05/20/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Sullenberger, Page  
155 N Madison St 
Orange, VA 22960

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.Orange, Virginia

05/09/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Temme, Joel  
2604 Faber Court 
Falls Church, VA 22046

1.Inova 
2.Physician 
3.Falls Church, Virginia

04/18/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Thurner, Brandon  
9556 Lagersfield Circle 
Vienna, VA 22181

1.Enegis LLC 
2.Senior Consultant 
3.Fairfax, VA

05/29/2025 $62.00 $187.00

Van santvoord, Martha  
9187 Old Rapidan Road 
Orange, VA 22960

1.Self-Employed 
2.Business Owner 
3.Orange, VA

05/12/2025 $75.00 $275.00

Vindman for Congress 
4222 Fortuna Center Plz 
Dumfries, VA 22025

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Dumfries, VA

05/12/2025 $500.00 $500.00
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Webb, Samantha  
4231 Candle Brook Ln 
Montevallo, VA 35022

1.None 
2.Retired 
3.Montevallo, AL

04/05/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Wessel, Ellen  
10377 Little Skyline Drive 
Orange, VA 22960

1.Not Emplyed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Orange, VA

04/09/2025 $25.00 $512.00

Wessel, Ellen  
10377 Little Skyline Drive 
Orange, VA 22960

1.Not Emplyed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Orange, VA

05/09/2025 $25.00 $537.00

Whitman, Cynthia  
PO Box 814 
Orange, VA 22960

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.Orange, Virginia

05/21/2025 $300.00 $300.00

Yates, Elizabeth  
13166 Deer Ridge Road 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.Yates Properties 
2.Consultant 
3.Culpeper, Virginia

05/19/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Total This Period $19,375.00
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Lyman, Julia  
237 Blue Ridge Road 
Orange, VA 22960

1. Self 
2. Realtor 
3. Orange, VA 
4. Food & Beverage for event 
5. Actual Cost

05/18/2025 $205.00 $230.00

McClary, Michael  
11373 Fox Hill Rd 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1. Not Employed 
2. Not Employed 
3. Culpeper, VA 
4. Food & Beverage for event 
5. Actual Cost

05/31/2025 $1,054.67 $1,254.67

Total This Period $1,259.67
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Culpeper Star Exponent 
P.O. Box 111 
Culpeper, VA 22701

Subscription SHR 04/02/2025 $19.99

ActBlue 
PO Box 44146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Online donations processing fees SHR 04/06/2025 $25.00

Reelect Mayor Frank Reaves 
1035 Sperryville Pike 
Culpeper, VA 22701

Donation to local campaign SHR 04/08/2025 $481.00

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E. Main Street 
Suite 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219

VAN/VB access fee shr 04/10/2025 $763.52

ActBlue 
PO Box 44146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Online donations processing Fees SHR 04/13/2025 $21.57

ActBlue 
PO Box 44146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Event sponsorship SHR 04/14/2025 $350.00

ActBlue 
PO Box 44146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Online donations processing Fees SHR 04/20/2025 $33.59

ActBlue 
PO Box 44146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Online donations processing fees SHR 04/27/2025 $45.31

Blue Quartz Winery 
2585 S F T Valley Rd 
Etlan, VA 22719

Staff food SHR 04/28/2025 $12.97

Natural Bridge Hotel (Wyndam) 
15 Appledore Ln 
Natural Bridge, VA 24578

Candidate Stay for Rural Retreat SHR 04/28/2025 $290.19

Spanberger for Governor 
PO Box 3121 
Glen Allen, VA 23058

Event donation SHR 04/28/2025 $25.00

Pressable 
110 East Houston Street 
7th Floor 
San Antonio, TX 78205

Website Hosting Platform SHR 04/29/2025 $25.00

Exxon Ds Market 
5515 Spotswood Trail 
Barboursville, VA 22923

Candidate Gas for campaign travel SHR 04/30/2025 $205.72
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Sheetz 
332 N. Madison Road 
Orange, VA 22960

Candidate gas for campaign travel SHR 05/01/2025 $112.70

Culpeper Star Exponent 
P.O. Box 111 
Culpeper, VA 22701

Subscription SHR 05/02/2025 $19.99

ActBlue 
PO Box 44146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Online donations processing fees SHR 05/04/2025 $43.08

Scale to Win 
13742 Harper St 
Santa Ana, CA 92703

campaign services (texting) SHR 05/05/2025 $27.60

Network NOVA, LLC 
3539 Half Moon Circle 
Falls Church, VA 22044

Event ticket SHR 05/07/2025 $161.90

ActBlue 
PO Box 44146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Online donations processing fees SHR 05/11/2025 $62.54

ActBlue 
PO Box 44146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Online donations processing fees SHR 05/18/2025 $65.02

Walmart 
135 Stoneridge Dr N 
Ruckersville, VA 22968

Office & Event supplies SHR 05/19/2025 $74.91

BP 
329 Washington Street 
Madison, VA 22727

Candidate gas for campaign travel SHR 05/21/2025 $53.00

Byrd Street 
PO Box 12 
Rapidan, VA 22733

Subscription SHR 05/21/2025 $80.00

ActBlue 
PO Box 44146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Online donations processing fees SHR 05/25/2025 $77.06

Canva 
75 East Santa Clara Street 
San Jose, CA 95113

Graphics software subscription SHR 05/27/2025 $149.90

Domain.com 
1500 North Priest Drive 
2nd Floor 
Tempe, AZ 85281

Communications/Website Security SHR 05/28/2025 $16.78
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Pressable 
110 East Houston Street 
7th Floor 
San Antonio, TX 78205

Website hosting platform SHR 05/29/2025 $25.00

Zoom Video Communications Inc. 
55 Almaden Blvd 
6th Floor 
San Jose, CA 95113

Online meeting platform SHR 05/30/2025 $80.95

Carter, Josie  
1722 Rose Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23222

Consulting Services/Staff SHR 05/31/2025 $1,570.00

Ratcliffe, Sara H 
199 Morbel Lane 
Barboursville, VA 22923

Misc Staff food and travel April & May SHR 05/31/2025 $250.00

Rural GroundGame 
P.O. Box 716 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

Staff payroll - SSJager SHR 05/31/2025 $1,278.49

Rural GroundGame 
P.O. Box 716 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

Digital payroll processing fees SHR 05/31/2025 $100.00

ActBlue 
PO Box 44146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Online donations processing fees SHR 06/01/2025 $102.07

Ratcliffe, Sara H 
199 Morbel Lane 
Barboursville, VA 22923

Payments for Communications & Data consultants SHR 06/01/2025 $1,000.00

T-Mobile 
P.O. Box 37380 
Albuquerque, NM 87176-7380

Campaign mobile phone fees SHR 06/01/2025 $132.90

REPRO Rising Virginia 
P.O Box 1204 
Alexandria, VA 22313-1204

One Ticket REPRO Gala, June 2025 SHR 06/02/2025 $150.00

Culpeper Star Exponent 
P.O. Box 111 
Culpeper, VA 22701

Subscription SHR 06/03/2025 $19.99

Scale to Win 
13742 Harper St 
Santa Ana, CA 92703

campaign services (texting) SHR 06/03/2025 $25.75

ActBlue 
PO Box 44146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Online donations processing fees SHR 06/05/2025 $11.37

14 of 20



Sara for Virginia (CC-21-00227) Reporting Period: 04/01/2025 Through: 06/05/2025
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Total This Period $7,989.86
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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No Schedule E-2 results to display.
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No Schedule F results to display.

18 of 20



Sara for Virginia (CC-21-00227) Reporting Period: 04/01/2025 Through: 06/05/2025
Page:                          

Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 101 $19,375.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 2 $1,259.67

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 71 $3,110.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 174 $23,744.67

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $1,259.67

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $7,989.86

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $9,249.53

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $7,062.47

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $23,744.67

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $23,744.67

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $30,807.14

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$9,249.53

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $9,249.53

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $21,557.61

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $3,674.12

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $18,972.70

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $23,744.67

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $42,717.37

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $46,391.49

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $15,584.35

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$9,249.53

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $24,833.88

29. Ending Balance $21,557.61

20 of 20


